

BOARD OF REGISTERED NURSING

PO Box 944210, Sacramento, CA 94244-2100 P (916) 332-3350 | www.rn.ca.gov



December 27, 2024

Los Medanos Associate Degree Nursing Program

Dear Approved Nursing Program Director:

The California Board of Registered Nursing (Board), at its Board meeting on May 23-24, 2024, agendized the following item at the May 18, 2024, Education/Licensing Committee (ELC) meeting:

8.3 Discussion and possible action regarding ELC recommendations related to substantive change requests (16 CCR § 1432).

The Board voted to accept the ELC recommendation to accept substantive change(s) requested by an approved program and approve the enrollment increase of 48 students annually for Los Medanos Associate Degree Nursing Program.

If further information is needed, please do not hesitate to contact your Nursing Education Consultant.

Sincerely,

Loretta Melby, MSN, RN

Executive Officer

cc: Nursing Program File